BEST CARE Installation Instructions

REFERENCE DRAWINGS
DIVERTER PARTS [ 9975-080-W02

WARNING: PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, SUPPLY
LINES MUST BE FLUSHED OF ALL FOREIGN
MATERIAL SUCH AS PIPE DOPE, CHIPS,
SOLDER ETC. VALVE MUST BE DRAINED
PRIOR TO BEING SUBJECTED TO FREEZING
TEMPERATURES.

Z
NOTE: ENSURE DRAIN HOLE IS ON BOTTOM. BLOCKOUT j

NOTE: ADA COMPLIANCE IS SUBJECT TO 7
INTERPRETATION AND REQUIREMENTS OF
LOCAL CODE AUTHORITY. »

1/27 NCT HAND SHOWER

RISER, BY OTHERS

1/2” NCT CONVENTIONAL
SHOWER HEAD RISER,
rﬁ/_ BY OTHERS

U ! BRACE FOR DIVERTER

| ] R:\x VALVE, BY OTHERS
ATy
\" \ |

it

1 N_1/2” NCT RISER, BY OTHERS
FROM MIXING VALVE

THICKNESS OF
WALL 5/8” MIN.
TO 3/4” MAX.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

A—ROUGH—IN AND PLUMB DIVERTER @ IN DESIRED D— SECURE ESCUTCHEON AND DIVERTER_PLATE @
LOCATION. TO DIVERTER VALVE WITH SCREWS @

B— REMOVE ADHESIVE FROM FOAM GASKETS @ AND E— ATTACH HANDLE TO DIVERTER VALVE STEM
@ AND ATTACH TO ESCUTCHEON @ AS SHOWN. WITH SCREW AND TIGHTEN USING HEX BIT

C— ATTACH PLUG CAP @ TO DIVERTER COVER PLATE @ PROVIDED.

@ I AR MM C RG "™ BEST CARE DIVERTER VALVE INSTALLATION FOR 1/2" NCT

15125 Proctor Ave Industry, CA 91746
(626) 968—6681 FAX (626) 855—4862

MANUFACTURE DATE DATE ISSUED DRAWING NUMBER
JUNE 2014 07/10/14
DATE REVISED 9900-328-W02
! TO PRESENT 07/11/22




S$V16 ACCESSORIES

REPAIR PARTS

DIVERTER VALVE
BODY SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

SCALED x 2

1 17800—-190—-001| TRI-LEVER HANDLE DIVERTER TRIM KIT 11 | 0116—016—000 | #10-32 x 3/8” SS, RD HD PHIL, SCREW
2 [0152—006—000|10-32 x 3/4" FLAT HEAD CNTR REJ SCREW| 12 |0331—014—000] #10 FLAT WASHER

3 |7800—-187-000]| TRI-LEVER HANDLE 13 |0365—015—-000| SPACER

4 |7800—189-000| TRI-LEVER HANDLE STEM INSERT 14 | 2919-005-001| PISTON ASSEMBLY

5 [0116-115-000 | 10-32 x 1-1/2" PHIL PAN HEAD SCREW 15 [1380—004-000]| SPRING

6 |7800—166—000| TRIM GASKET 16 12919-004—-000| PLUNGER

7 |7800—191-000 | TRI-LEVER HANDLE DIVERTER ESCUTCHEON | 17 | 0401-121—-000| O—RING

8 |7800-136—000| TRI-LEVER HANDLE ESCUTCHEON GASKET 18 |0334—008—-000| PHENOLIC FRICTION WASHER

9 [2418-001-199 | SNAP RING 19 |[2408—000—-001[1" STEM EXTENSION ASSEMBLY
10 12917—-005—-199 | DIVERTER COVER PLATE —LRH
ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Y

WHITEHALL_MANUFACTURING
P.O. BOX 3527 Industry, CA 91744
15125 Proctor Ave Industry, CA 91746
(626) 968—6681 FAX (626

TITLE

855-4862

DIVERTER VALVE TRI-LEVER HANDLE

MANUFACTURE DATE

JUNE 2014
TO PRESENT

DATE ISSUED

07/10/14

DRAWING NUMBER

DATE REVISED

9975-080-W02




	WHDIV OEM.pdf
	FastLook - 75080W02.pdf

